900241286 12/14/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oakland-Lexington, LLC		108/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.)	
Street Address:	250 Bloor Street East	
Internal Address:	8th Floor	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M4W 1E5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85613371	THE MICHELSON
Serial Number:	85613321	M THE MICHELSON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178327000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-832-1000

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com
Correspondent Name: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04310.00002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0477 OP \$65,00 85613371

900241286

Name: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq. Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard Address Line 2: Seaport West Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq. Signature: /Charles E. Weinstein, Esq./ Date: 12/14/2012 Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Assignment - executed#page1.tif source=TM Assignment - executed#page2.tif source=TM Assignment - executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0478

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between **Oakland-Lexington**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), having an office c/o of Emmes Asset Management Company LLC at 420 Lexington Avenue, Suite 900, New York, New York 10170, and **John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A)**, a Michigan corporation ("Assignee"), having an office at 250 Bloor Street East, 8th Floor, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M4W 1E5.

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied for U.S. registration of the following marks (the "Marks"):

Mark Application Number

THE MICHELSON
M THE MICHELSON (AND DESIGN)

WHEREAS, the Marks are associated with the business of management and operation of certain property located at 3151 and 3161 Michelson Drive, Irvine, California (the "Property");

85613371

85613321

WHEREAS, on or around August 30, 2012, Assignor transferred the Property to Assignee and in connection therewith, Assignor wishes to assign its rights in the Marks and the above US applications to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee, including the U.S. applications for registration of the Marks, and all registrations issuing thereon and renewals thereof, together with the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks to the extent such goodwill of the business applies to the Property, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks.

Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment.

This assignment shall be deemed effective as of August 30, 2012.

[Signature page follows]

B4057129v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0479

	and-Lexington, LLC Emmes Falcon LLC, its managing member
Name:	: Gary M. Tiechler
Title:_	Authorized Signatory
	November 36, 2012
	Hancock Life Insurance npany (U.S.A.)
Name:	
Title:_	
Date:	November, 2012

Oakland-Lexington, LLC Name: Title: Date: November ____, 2012 John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.) Name: Jeffrey C. Wolfe Title: Managing Director

Date: November 27, 2012

~ 2 -

RECORDED: 12/14/2012